

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
12727/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2015
in RSA No. 239/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

RANJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARANJAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 02/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhashish B., Adv.
Mr. S. L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice on the Special Leave Petition and
also issue notice on the Application for Stay, returnable
in four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. NEGI)
COURT MASTER