

©ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.8 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12727/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2015
in RSA No. 239/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

RANJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARANJAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay, interim relief and office report)
Date : 13/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhashish B., Adv.

Mr. S. L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamalakshi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saundarya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

Court Master

Court Master